CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 068-DD05

Contract Title: AUDIO VISUAL, TELEVISION, MISCELLANEOUS
EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES CATALOG DISCOUNT

Extension Award Amount:  $4,769,874.59
Extension Date: 01/01/07 — 12/31/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase audio visual, television,
miscellaneous equipment, and supplies, for various schools and locations.

Original Award Date: 10/20/04 - 12/31/05

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  One year, with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one-year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date.

Previous Extension Date: 10/09/05 - 01/01/06

Previous Extension Amount: $4,387,502.63

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Twenty-four (24)

Advanced Business Computers, Inc. Advanced Micro Services

AFP Industries, Inc. AudioVisual Innovations, Inc.

Audio Visual Solutions Corporation BES Industnes, Inc.

Business Machine Security C.C.S. Presentation Systems, Inc.
Camcor, Inc. Highsmith, Inc.

Lightspeed Technologies, Inc. MDM Commercial Enterprise

Office Express Supplies Okee-Comp Corporation

Pro Video Sales, Inc. Professional Audio & Video Systems Corp.
Professional Communications Systems Quatro, Inc.

Silmar Electronics, Inc. Southern Business Communications, Inc.
Technology Resource Center (TRC) Transworld Services, Inc.

United Data Technologies, Inc. Valiant IMC

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, The awarded vendors are contacted for
quotations on each purchase exceeding the threshold; In addition, firm, fixed
prices are obtained for a six-month to one-year period on certain items, which are
included in the Shopping Cart for purchase by all schools and departments in the
District.



Contract No., 068-DD05

The discounts offered by vendors on this contract have been benchmarked against
the Osceola, Sarasota and Palm Beach County Public Schools contract, which
have similar terms and conditions. The discounts are, in most cases, equal to or
better than the Osceola, Sarasota and Palm Beach County Public Schools contract.

The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional one-year period, by letter,
on file.






